06-11-2008 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05); OMB No. 0651-0027 (CAS. 5/50/2008) ed States Patent and Trademark Office JUN 0 6 2008 **RECOF** PAIEN 13 00147 To the Director of the U.S. Latent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of convertible barty(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Stuart Harvey Lee Name: E&B Giftware, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 4 Executive Plaza Execution Date(s) May 28, 2008 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Yonkers Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: NY **Government Interest Assignment** Country: USA Zip:10701 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/301,929 /2008 RMEBRAHT 00000042 29301929 40.00 DP :8021 05 F Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Gerard F. Dunne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ | Enclosed Street Address: 156 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1223 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: New York a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: NY Zip:10010 Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: 212-645-2410 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: 212-645-2435

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Joseph A. Dunne

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: jerry.dunne@dunnelaw.net

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 021091 FRAME: 0422

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

June 4, 2008

Date

2

Authorized User Name

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Stuart Harvey Lee, residing at 110-21 73rd Road, Apt. 3E, Forest Hills, New York 11375, having invented certain new and useful improvements in an ornamental design for a Garage Parking Signal, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 24, 2008, and given Application Number 29/301,929.

Whereas, E&B Giftware LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4 Executive Plaza, Yonkers, New York, 10701, is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I, hereby assign and transfer, and by these presents do assign and transfer unto said E&B Giftware, LLC the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said E&B Giftware, LLC, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, its successors and assigns. Stuart Harvey Led .

May 28, 2008

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/06/2008